INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the lECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
lECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.: lECEx PTB 06.0025 Page 1 of 4 Certificate historv:
Status: Current Issue No: 3
Issue 2 (2021-06-14)

tion certificates.
Nomenclature
General Type Code
8040 / * •k * * *
-
* * * * * * *
-
* * * * * * *
-
* * * * •k k *
a / b c d e f g
a Type series
b
c
d
e
Enclosure height 1 =
2
3
Enclosure size 1
2
3
4
72 mm (low cover)
97 mm (high cover)
combination of height 1 and 2
= 1-way
2- way
3- way
combination of sizes
Cable gland 8161/7-.LT 1 = without
2 = (n/n)
3 = M20x1.5 (Side C: 1x and Side D: 1x)
4 = M25x1.5 (Side C: 1x and Side D: 1x)
5 = (n/n)
6 = M20x1.5 (Side D: 2x - with flange, only)
7 = M20x1.5 (Side D: 1x)
8 = M25x1.5 (Side D: 1x)
9 = all other (according to customer order)
Flange 0 = without flange
1 = Moulded flange (Side D)
2 = Metal flange (Side D)
3 = Moulded flange (Side C)
4 = Metal flange (Side C)
Physikalisch-Technische Bundesanstalt (PTB)
Bundesallee 100, 38116 Braunschweig, Germany
Postfach 33 45,38023 Braunschweig, Germany
Telephone +49 531 592-0, Telefax +49 531 592-3605
Page 1 of 5
Attachment to Certificate
lECEx PTB 06.0025 Issue 3 HPIB
Physikalisch-Technische Bundesanstalt
Braunschwelg und Berlin
5 = Moulded flange (Side C and D)
6 = Metal flange (Side C and D)
7 = Metal plate (Side C: with PE Connection inside)
8 = Metal plate (Side D: with PE connection inside)
9 = Metal plate (Side C and D: with PE connection inside)
f Additional informationX = without (according to type code)
Z = with Information (according to customer order)
g Further Information of built in components and actuators (not ex-relevant).
For list of components see 8040 0 000 030 0.
Information for items “d)... g)”, as defined in the general type code, is documented in the
product documentation. The product documentation is available via the serial number and
the barcode on the nameplate.
Series Type Code
8040 / * *
- V30 -
* * *
-
*
a / b c - d - e - f
a Type series
b Enclosure height 1
2
c Enclosure size 1
2
3
d Design V30
e Assembly plan 033
035
= 72 mm (low cover)
= 97 mm (high cover)
= 1-way
= 2-way
= 3-way
= Installation switch
= 2-pole on/off switch
= change over switch
f Further information of built-in components and actuators (not ex-relevant).
Technical data
Dimensions of the enclosures:
Type Length
[mml
Width
fmml
Depth
[mml
8040/11 93 80 72
8040/12 139 80 72
8040/13 185 80 72
8040/22 139 80 95
8040/23 185 80 95
Physikalisch-Technische Bundesanstalt (PTB)
Bundesallee 100, 38116 Braunschweig, Germany
Postfach 33 45, 38023 Braunschweig, Germany
Telephone +49 531 592-0, Telefax +49 531 592-3605
Page 2 of 5
Attachment to Certificate
lECEx PTB 06.0025 Issue 3
PhyslkallBch-TechnlBche Bundesanstalt
Braunschwelg und Berlin
Electrical data
Rated voltage*: Max. 690 V
Rated current*: Max. 6 A...16 A
Power input for indicator lights: Max. 1.5 W
Rated cross section, installations: Max. 6 mm2
Rated cross section, terminal block / connection terminals: Max. 4 mm2
* depending on type of terminal and Ex components used.
Ambient temperature ränge
-60 °C to +74 °C
Temperature dass acc. to the max. ambient temperature
Type 8040/11
Maximum installed configuration
Current
[A]
8082-8082-8082 8082-8010-8082 8008 (2-pole)
T6 /T80°C T5 / T95 °C T6 / T80°C T5 / T95°C T6 / T80°C T5 / T95 °C
2 73 °C 73 °C 62 °C —
X o o - -
4 72 °C 72 °C 60 °C
ooN
- 74 °C
oo
6